

MACC – 41 of 2024

CNR: WBBK01-001363-2024

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 12

20-09-2025 Today is fixed for filing W/S by the O.P. no. 01.

Petitioner file hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

O.P. no 02 files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

OP no-01 files a petition showing cause. Cause shown by the OP no-01 is found sufficient and accepted.

Written Statement filed on behalf of the O.P. no. 01.

Copy served to the petitioner.

Let it be kept with the record.

O.P no.1 files a verified petition U/S-170 of M.V. Act on the ground stated there in the petition. Copy served; objection raised.

O.P no.1 files a verified petition prays for dismissal of the case on the point of Limitation on the ground stated there in the petition.

Copy served to the other side.

Let these be kept with the record.

Fix **24.11.2025** for hearing of the petition u/s-5 of the Limitation Act.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura