

MACC - 41/2024

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 13

Dt. 24.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/S - 5 of the Limitation Act .

Ld. Adv for the OP No. 01 is present .

Petitioner is present along with Ld. Adv .

Petitioner files written examination-in-chief this day . Copy served .

Petitioner → Tarun Ghoshal is examined and cross-examined in full as PW – 01 and discharged .

To **10.12.2025** for hearing of the petition U/S - 5 of the Limitation Act .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura